
October 19, 2021

Race Date 2021 Central Lake Conference XC Championship

Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Becca Dawson Willmar6024 21:31.81   1 10 4:18/K
Solenne Ruff Willmar1997 21:54.62   2 9 4:23/K
Amanda Bergerson Alexandria1950 22:02.23   3 11 4:24/K
Claire Mattson Willmar1995 22:11.84   4 9 4:26/K
Jaidyn Flolo Willmar1991 22:15.85   5 10 4:27/K
Grace Haugen Willmar1992 22:54.96   6 12 4:35/K
Ila Baumgart Willmar1989 23:02.77   7 11 4:37/K
Emily Bastian Brainerd1966 23:19.58   8 11 4:40/K
Zadina Butcher Willmar1990 23:21.89   9 10 4:40/K
Elena Fuglestad Alexandria1954 23:25.210  10 11 4:41/K
Bella Hale Alexandria1956 23:37.611  11 11 4:44/K
Lindsey Linares Perez Willmar1993 23:47.7(> 7)  12 10 4:46/K
Lily Arnquist Alexandria1949 24:07.812  13 11 4:50/K
Ellia Soydara Fergus Falls1793 24:41.1(< 5)  14 12 4:56/K
Payton Lillo Brainerd1969 24:43.313  15 12 4:57/K
Annika Gearey Brainerd1967 24:46.814  16 10 4:57/K
Hailey Klimek Alexandria1961 24:53.915  17 11 4:59/K
Madeline Hochhalter Alexandria1958 25:03.116  18 10 5:01/K
Taylor Swedberg Alexandria1964 25:04.117  19 9 5:01/K
Miah Schmidt Fergus Falls1975 25:07.3(< 5)  20 11 5:01/K
Allison Mattson Willmar1994 25:12.2(> 7)  21 12 5:02/K
Rylee Richards Alexandria1962 25:29.0(> 7)  22 11 5:06/K
Abby Johnson Brainerd1968 25:32.418  23 12 5:06/K
Jasmine Singsank Willmar1998 25:45.8(> 7)  24 9 5:09/K
Rachel Heinen Rocori1977 25:54.2(< 5)  25 12 5:11/K
Ali McClain Fergus Falls1973 26:00.7(< 5)  26 12 5:12/K
Brianna Weber Rocori1979 26:09.0(< 5)  27 12 5:14/K
Marta Magre Brainerd1970 26:13.519  28 12 5:15/K
Alexus Klimek Alexandria1960 26:25.8(> 7)  29 11 5:17/K
Sophia Kapoor Sartell1980 26:29.2(< 5)  30 10 5:18/K
Anja Storbakken Brainerd5989 26:54.820  31 10 5:23/K
Lauren Englund Alexandria1953 27:00.2(> 7)  32 12 5:24/K
Sonja Lahti Fergus Falls1972 27:09.0(< 5)  33 10 5:26/K
Lara Toffolet Brainerd1971 27:14.221  34 12 5:27/K
Dasha Hohn Alexandria1959 27:17.7(> 7)  35 9 5:28/K
Olivia Brault Alexandria1952 27:25.7(> 7)  36 12 5:29/K
Addison Olson St Cloud Tech1986 27:51.3(< 5)  37 10 5:34/K
Taylee Pahl Willmar1996 28:05.5(> 7)  38 11 5:37/K
Bianca Grace Alexandria1955 29:03.8(> 7)  39 10 5:49/K
Madde Almquist Brainerd1965 29:09.4(> 7)  40 12 5:50/K
Shelby Sieben Rocori1978 29:29.3(< 5)  41 12 5:54/K
Mattie Scholten Alexandria1963 29:39.5(> 7)  42 11 5:56/K
Abby Brault Alexandria1951 31:37.2(> 7)  43 9 6:19/K
Hayley Schwartz St Cloud Tech1988 33:03.4(< 5)  44 9 6:37/K
Avery Cheek St Cloud Tech1985 39:54.3(< 5)  45 9 7:59/K
Norah McKinley Sartell1981 40:49.7(< 5)  46 10 8:10/K
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October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date 2021 Central Lake Conference XC Championship

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places):   18

Team - Willmar

22:09.8Average Time:

6024     1 21:31.81 21:31.8    1 10 0:00.0Becca Dawson
1997     2 21:54.63 43:26.4    2 9 0:22.8Solenne Ruff
1995     4 22:11.87 1:05:38.2    3 9 0:40.0Claire Mattson
1991     5 22:15.812 1:27:54.0    4 10 0:44.0Jaidyn Flolo
1992     6 22:54.918 1:50:48.9    5 12 1:23.1Grace Haugen
1989 (7) 23:02.7(25) 2:13:51.6    6 11 1:30.9Ila Baumgart
1990 (9) 23:21.8(34) 2:37:13.4    7 10 1:50.0Zadina Butcher
1993 More Than  7 23:47.7 3:01:01.1    8 10 2:15.9Lindsey Linares Perez
1994 More Than  7 25:12.2 3:26:13.3    9 12 3:40.4Allison Mattson
1998 More Than  7 25:45.8 3:51:59.1   10 9 4:14.0Jasmine Singsank
1996 More Than  7 28:05.5 4:20:04.6   11 11 6:33.7Taylee Pahl

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   51

Team - Alexandria

23:37.4Average Time:

1950     3 22:02.23 22:02.2    1 11 0:00.0Amanda Bergerson
1954    10 23:25.213 45:27.4    2 11 1:23.0Elena Fuglestad
1956    11 23:37.624 1:09:05.0    3 11 1:35.4Bella Hale
1949    12 24:07.836 1:33:12.8    4 11 2:05.6Lily Arnquist
1961    15 24:53.951 1:58:06.7    5 11 2:51.7Hailey Klimek
1958 (16) 25:03.1(67) 2:23:09.8    6 10 3:00.9Madeline Hochhalter
1964 (17) 25:04.1(84) 2:48:13.9    7 9 3:01.9Taylor Swedberg
1962 More Than  7 25:29.0 3:13:42.9    8 11 3:26.8Rylee Richards
1960 More Than  7 26:25.8 3:40:08.7    9 11 4:23.6Alexus Klimek
1953 More Than  7 27:00.2 4:07:08.9   10 12 4:58.0Lauren Englund
1959 More Than  7 27:17.7 4:34:26.6   11 9 5:15.5Dasha Hohn
1952 More Than  7 27:25.7 5:01:52.3   12 12 5:23.5Olivia Brault
1955 More Than  7 29:03.8 5:30:56.1   13 10 7:01.6Bianca Grace
1963 More Than  7 29:39.5 6:00:35.6   14 11 7:37.3Mattie Scholten
1951 More Than  7 31:37.2 6:32:12.8   15 9 9:35.0Abby Brault

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   72

Team - Brainerd

24:55.1Average Time:

1966     8 23:19.58 23:19.5    1 11 0:00.0Emily Bastian
1969    13 24:43.321 48:02.8    2 12 1:23.8Payton Lillo
1967    14 24:46.835 1:12:49.6    3 10 1:27.3Annika Gearey
1968    18 25:32.453 1:38:22.0    4 12 2:12.9Abby Johnson
1970    19 26:13.572 2:04:35.5    5 12 2:54.0Marta Magre
5989 (20) 26:54.8(92) 2:31:30.3    6 10 3:35.3Anja Storbakken
1971 (21) 27:14.2(113) 2:58:44.5    7 12 3:54.7Lara Toffolet
1965 More Than  7 29:09.4 3:27:53.9    8 12 5:49.9Madde Almquist
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October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date 2021 Central Lake Conference XC Championship

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Fergus Falls
Average Time:

1793 Less Than  5 24:41.1 24:41.1    1 12 0:00.0Ellia Soydara
1975 Less Than  5 25:07.3 49:48.4    2 11 0:26.2Miah Schmidt
1973 Less Than  5 26:00.7 1:15:49.1    3 12 1:19.6Ali McClain
1972 Less Than  5 27:09.0 1:42:58.1    4 10 2:27.9Sonja Lahti

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Rocori
Average Time:

1977 Less Than  5 25:54.2 25:54.2    1 12 0:00.0Rachel Heinen
1979 Less Than  5 26:09.0 52:03.2    2 12 0:14.8Brianna Weber
1978 Less Than  5 29:29.3 1:21:32.5    3 12 3:35.1Shelby Sieben

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - St Cloud Tech
Average Time:

1986 Less Than  5 27:51.3 27:51.3    1 10 0:00.0Addison Olson
1988 Less Than  5 33:03.4 1:00:54.7    2 9 5:12.1Hayley Schwartz
1985 Less Than  5 39:54.3 1:40:49.0    3 9 12:03.0Avery Cheek

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Sartell
Average Time:

1980 Less Than  5 26:29.2 26:29.2    1 10 0:00.0Sophia Kapoor
1981 Less Than  5 40:49.7 1:07:18.9    2 10 14:20.5Norah McKinley
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